Meadville Lombard assigns three (3) units of credit to intensive courses that meet for 
37.5 class hours. Half-credit classes are also available, as are multi-unit courses that 
include our integrated internship. Our credit requirements are as follows: 

• Ninety (90) units are required for the M.Div. degree (one hundred and eight [108] 
units required for all M.Div. students matriculating into a M.Div. degree program 
before September 2009.) 

• Thirty-six (36) units are required for the MALS degree. 
• Forty-eight (48) units are required for the MAR degree. 

Grades  

Grades are assigned by the faculty at the end of the term.